
Invitation For Open Tender No (6/2019-20) 

 

1. Open tenders for 2019-2020 fiscal year are invited for supply of the following respective 

items in United States Dollars/ Myanmar Kyats. 

 

Sr No. Tender No Description Remarks 

(a) IFB/001(19-20) 
20” LSAW API 5L Grade X-46 MS 3 LPE Coated 

Line Pipe(PSL-2)(33810)MTR 
US$ 

(b) IFB/002(19-20) 
14” LSAW API 5L Grade X-46 MS 3 LPE Coated 

Line Pipe(PSL-2)(53130)MTR 
US$ 

(c) IFB/003(19-20) Natural Gas Engine Driven Compressor(1) Unit  US$ 

(d) IFB/004(19-20) 
CNG Compressor Driven Electric Motor Package& 

Accessories(1) Lot 
US$ 

(e) DMP/L-037(19-20) 
10” HFERW API 5L Grade X-42 MS 3 LPE Coated 

Line pipe(PSL-2)(41860)MTR 
Ks 

(f) DMP/L-038(19-20) 
8” HFERW API 5L Grade X-42 MS 3 LPE Coated 

Line pipe(PSL-2)(16100)MTR 
Ks 

(g) DMP/L-039(19-20) 
4” HFERW API 5L Grade X-42 MS 3 LPE Coated 

Line pipe(PSL-2)(16100)MTR 
Ks 

(h) DMP/L-040(19-20) Welding Electrode E-6011(53)MT Ks 

(i) DMP/L-041(19-20) Heat Shrinkable Sleeve& Closure Patches(1) Lot Ks 

(j) DMP/L-042(19-20) Assorted Sizes of Pipe Fittings (1) Lot Ks 

(k) DMP/L-043(19-20) Pipe Line Testing Equipment (5) items Ks 

(l) DMP/L-044(19-20) 5 Ton Truck Crane(2) Units Ks 

(m) DMP/L-045(19-20) Water Bowser(2800 Gallons)(2) Units Ks 

(n) DMP/L-046(19-20) 7 Ton Cargo Truck(4×2)(22) Units Ks 

(o) DMP/L-047(19-20) 7 Ton Cargo Truck(4×4)(7) Units Ks 

(p) DMP/L-048(19-20) Fire Fighting Truck(10) Units Ks 

(q) DMP/L-049(19-20) 10 Ton Truck with Crane(1) Unit Ks 

(r) DMP/L-050(19-20) 10M3 Dump Truck(1) Unit Ks 

(s) DMP/L-051(19-20) 
Installation of Cathodic Protection System for Buried 

Pipe Line 
Ks 

(t) DMP/L-052(19-20) 
Welding Machine with Accessories & Portable Fire 

Pump(3) items 
Ks 

(u) DMP/L-053(19-20) Shale Shaker Unit and Accessories(1) Set Ks 

(v) DMP/L-054(19-20) Fire Fighting System(1) Lot Ks 



(w) DMP/L-055(19-20) Skid Mounted Crude Transfar Pump(3) items Ks 

(x) DMP/L-056(19-20) Pumping Unit(2) items Ks 

(y) DMP/L-057(19-20) 
Testing Equipment for Apply Research Centre(6) 

items 
Ks 

(z) DMP/L-058(19-20) 
Geological Survey Instrument& Field 

Equipment(7)items 
Ks 

(aa) DMP/L-059(19-20) 
Seismic Acquisition/ Data Processing Work 

Station/Data Center(6) items 
Ks 

(ab) DMP/L-060(19-20) Diesel Engine Driven Generating Set(3) items Ks 

(ac) DMP/L-061(19-20) 
NDT Services for 10” & 14” Domestic Natural Gas 

Pipe Line(Pyay- Myanaung/Maubin-Nyaungdon) 
Ks 

(ad) DMP/L-062(19-20) 
NDT Services for 14” & 4” Domestic Natural Gas 

Pipe Line in Yangon Area 
Ks 

(ae) DMP/L-063(19-20) 
3.3 KV Auto Transformer/ 185 KW, 3300 V 

Induction Motor(2)items 
Ks 

(af) DMP/L-064(19-20) Class ‘G’ Cement(2000) tons Ks 

(ag) DMP/L-065(19-20) Lubricant Oil(8)items Ks 

 

2. The Open Tender forms including Description of materials / Qtty with details specifications 

and Tender Terms & Conditions can be available during office hours commencing from 4 

October 2019 at the Finance Department, Myanma Oil and Gas Enterprise, No.(44) 

Complex, Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar. 

 

3. The interested Bidders should submit the Technical specifications with Origin Bid Bond and 

Commercial Quotation in each separate sealed envelopes on which to be addressed to the 

managing Director, Myanma Oil and Gas Enterprise and should reach in Tender Box of the 

Myanma Oil and Gas Enterprise not later than 14:00 pm on 7 November 2019. 

 

4. Tender Closing Date & Time 7-11-2019, 14:00 pm 

 

Tender Committee 

Myanma Oil And Gas Enterprise  

Ministry of Electricity And Energy 

 

Source- The Global New Light of Myanmar (07.10.2019) 

 


